

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 233

Wednesday 27th July

2022

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[581]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

FESTUS SEKATANUNAH

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

FESTUS SEKATANUNAH

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of July 2022

DAVID RUPOKETS

Deputy Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[582]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

FESTUS SEKATANUNAH

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

HON. HARRY D. KUMA

Minister of Finance & Treasury

[583]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

ROTE LAVINIA MAMALONI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

ROTE LAVINIA MAMALONI

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of July 2022

DAVID RUPOKETS

Deputy Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[584]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

ROTE LAVINIA MAMALONI

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fifth day of July 2022

HON. HARRY D. KUMA

[585]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

SIREPU NGAVA RAMOSAEA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

SIREPU NGAVA RAMOSAEA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of July 2022

DAVID RUPOKETS

Deputy Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[586]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

SIREPU NGAVA RAMOSAEA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fifth day of July 2022

HON. HARRY D. KUMA

710 [587]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

EDNA CHITUPIGE NGAVA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

EDNA CHITUPIGE NGAVA

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of July 2022

DAVID RUPOKETS

Deputy Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[588]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

EDNA CHITUPIGE NGAVA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fifth day of July 2022

HON. HARRY D. KUMA

[589]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

LOUISE MISITOMU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

LOUISE MISITOMU

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of July 2022

DAVID RUPOKETS

Deputy Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[590]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

LOUISE MISITOMU

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fifth day of July 2022

HON. HARRY D. KUMA

712

[591]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

TAMALETI HAVEA GHOLOMO

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

TAMALETI HAVEA GHOLOMO

to withdraw part of the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of July 2022

DAVID RUPOKETS

Deputy Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[592]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. HARRY DEGRUIT KUMA, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

TAMALETI HAVEA GHOLOMO

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109

Dated at Honiara this twenty-fifth day of July 2022

HON. HARRY D. KUMA

Minister of Finance & Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government